SPEED TECHNICAL COMMISSION



N°02

INLINE SPEED SKATING ONLINE COURSES

CATEGORIES

Judges and Coaches

FROM February 2021 TO March 2021

DATE 29/01/2021



COACHES REGISTRATION

Dear Sirs,

please find below some information to clarify the World Skate Academy registration process for Inline Speed Skating Coaches.

Please informed that:

- Each National Federation can register an unlimited number of coaches.
- <u>Each National Federation can choose up to a maximum number of 5 coaches, among the coaches registered, that will start the process to become as World Skate Coach.</u>

These selected coaches will have the possibility to present courses at a National level, in their own country, with material provided by World Skate. At the time of registration, don't forget to flag the checkbox "proposed as World Skate coach" for those 5 coaches.

• ONLY the selected coaches that have started the process to become World Skate Coach will be called to take an assessment test at the end of the course. The assessment test will be held on March 20, 2021. Time TBD

The registration process will close one hour before the beginning of the course, you can access the registration web page here.

Please note that when purchasing the course, you will be asked to select whether to attend the morning or afternoon lessons.

Each attendee will be able to access only the lessons scheduled for the chosen time slot.

GENERAL SCHEDULE

The training period for the Coaches program is: January - March 2021

Please click on the links below to find the schedule updated on January 29, 2021*.

Morning Lessons
Afternoon Lessons

*Days might vary based on the return of the activities after the restrictions due to Covid-19.



ENTRY FEES

The price of the Online Course is 190 USD

The payment method will be PayPal, to be processed directly on the registration website. The system will allow you to use your PayPal account and/or your credit/debit card.

CONTACTS

For any information or question regarding:

• General information: academy@worldskate.org

• Contents: speed@worldskate.org

More details are forthcoming, we are looking forward to seeing you online!

Jorge Roldan
Inline Speed Skating Technical
Commission Chairman

Roberto Marotta Secretary General

